

## CITY OF CONCORD

## REPORT TO MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL

**FROM:** Fire Chief Daniel Andrus

**DATE:** March 11, 2019

**SUBJECT:** Concord Fire Fighters Association Local 1045 – Fire Gong Memorandum of

Understanding

## **Recommendation:**

Accept this report to authorize the City Manager to enter into the attached Memorandum of Understanding (the "Agreement") with Concord Fire Fighters Association Local 1045 ("Local 1045") to remove the City's "Fire Gong" from the City's East Concord Community Center (formerly the East Concord Fire Station) in order for IAFF to maintain and display the Fire Gong at Local 1045's Union Hall at 50 Bradley Street in Concord.